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Summary:

This study aimed to demonstrate the impact of the modified
role of corporate governance mechanisms in the relationship between
risk disclosure and the Level of Cash Holding.To achieve this goal, an
applied study was conducted on a sample of (300) views of non-
financial companies listed in the Egyptian stock market during the
period from 2017 to 2019, to measure the independent variable - risk
disclosure - the method of manual content analysis was used, through
a proposed disclosure indicator consisting of (75) items distributed
over (10) main groups, expressing financial and non-financial risks,
while the dependent variable - the Level of Cash Holding - It was
measured based on the ratio of cash balances and the like to total
assets.

the study reached a set of results, the most important of which
are the presence of a significant negative impact of risk disclosure on
the Level of Cash Holding, and a significant negative impact of the
board of directors mechanism - represented in the size of the board of
directors, independence The Board, and the separation between the
functions of the Chairman of the Board and the Managing Director -
on the relationship between risk disclosure and the Level of Cash
Holding, and a significant negative impact of the ownership structure
mechanism - represented in the ownership of major shareholders,
Institutional College - on the relationship between risk disclosure and
the Level of Cash Holding, and a strong negative moral impact of the
proposed corporate governance mechanisms combined together on the
relationship between risk disclosure and the Level of Cash Holding,
and that there is a significant negative impact of the size of the
company on the Level of Cash Holding.

Keywords:
Risk disclosure , cash Holding , corporate governance,
board of directors , ownership structure , risk committee.
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Dependent Variable: CASH
Variable Coef. t-stat. p-value

Constant 1.08 0.06
RD -0.86 **0.04
LnTA -1.17 ***0.00
LEV 0.85 0.39
ROE -0.59 0.55

Industry dummies Included
Year dummies Included
N 215
Adj.R2 42.75%
P-Value 0.0000
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Dependent Variable: CASH

Variable Coef. t-stat. p-value

Constant
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Dependent Variable: CASH

Variable

Constant

RD

RD* BLOCK
RD* IOWN
RD* MOWN
BLOCK

t-stat. p-value

0.04
*#%0.00
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*0.05

IOWN : *0.06
MOWN . . 0.15

LnTA : . ***0.00
LEV 0.58
ROE 0.78
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Dependent Variable: CASH
Variable Coef. t-stat.

Constant

RD

RD* RCSIZE
RD * RCIND
RD * RCMEETING
RCSIZE
RCIND
RCMEETING
LnTA

LEV

ROE

Industry dummies
Year dummies
N
Adj.R2
P-Value

0.04
*#%+0.00
*0.07
*+0.04
0.54
*0.08
*0.05
0.47
***0.00
0.58
0.78
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Dependent Variable: CASH

Variable Coef. t-stat. p-value

Constant . ) 0.04
RD ) ) *%*%0,00
RD* BSIZE ) ) *0.08
RD* BIND ) ) **0.03
RD* CEO ) . *%*%0,00
RD* BMEETING ) ) 0.32
RD* BLOCK ) ) **0.02
RD* IOWN ) ) **0.04
RD* MOWN ) ) 0.26
RD* RCSIZE . ) *0.07
RD * RCIND ) ) *%*0.04
RD * ACMEETING ) 0.54
BSIZE . *0.06
BIND ) ) *0.07
CEO ) *%0.03
BMEETING . 0.41
BLOCK ) ) *0.05
IOWN ) ) *0.06
MOWN ) ) 0.15
RCSIZE ) *0.08
RCIND . *0.05
RCMEETING 0.47
LnTA ) ***0.00
LEV ) 0.58
ROE ) ) 0.78

Industry dummies Included
Year dummies Included
N
Adj.R2
P-Value
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